The research population covers the 

customers of the fifteen (15) GT bank branches in Abuja. The total population of the customers 

from all the area council branches, according to the Heads of human resources of each of the bank 

branches of GTB in Abuja as of October 2024, is three million, seven hundred and eighty-seven 

(3,000,787) employees. The branches of the bank are located in only three out of the six area 

councils of the FCT, based on the information provided by the human resource departments of the 

banks, as well as a researcher’s survey. The simple random sampling technique was used to

[...]

Table 1 presents the respondent rate of return of the questionnaire distributed. Four hundred and 

forty (440) questionnaires were distributed, four hundred and thirty-eight were returned with a 

percentage of 99%, and two were not returned. Six were incorrectly filled and four hundred and 

thirty-two (432) were correctly filled and used by the research. 

Data was analysed using tools such as descriptive statistics, correlation and regression. 

Table 3: Descriptive Statistics 

N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation 

TR 432 1.00 5.00 3.6605 1.14031